BIDDER QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

1.	INTRODUCTION							
1.1	comp	This document must be included as part of the Bid submission. Failure to submit a fully completed and executed Bidder Qualification Statement may be considered justification for rejection of the bid.						
1.2 Skatii	This Bidder Qualification Statement is submitted with respect to the following project:							
2.	GENE	RAL INF	ORMATIC	<u>ON</u>				
2.1	Name	Name of Bidder: Penbryn Painting LLC						
2.2	Addre	Address of Bidder:		307 Whelan Ave, B	erlin NJ 08009			
2.3	Telep	Telephone No.: (609)-238-3513						
3.	ORGA	ORGANIZATIONAL BACKGROUND						
	3.1	Type of Organization:						
		□ X	Corpor Partne Other:	rship		<u> </u>	Individual Joint Venture	
	3.2 How long has your organization been in business							
		a.	As a Co	ontractor?5_	years			
		b.		ontractor engaged in ct: 15 years	construction wor	k of the ty	ype proposed under this	
		C.	Under	your current busines	s name?5_	years		
	3.3 If the bidder is a corporation, complete this section:							
		a.	Date &	State of Incorporation	on:N/A			
		b.	Names	& Titles of Officers:				

							
	If the Bidder is other than a corporation, describe the structure of your organization including date of initiation as a business and list the principals involved:						
	S-Corp, Owners: Patrick Mcnellis & Tammy McNellis. Established March 17, 2019						
	What portions of the work (i.e. trades work items at a) included in the angular						
	What portions of the work (i.e. trades work items, etc.) included in the proposed contract will be performed by subcontractors?						
	None						
RK							
<u>RK</u>	HISTORY						
<u>₹K</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization has completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer,						
<u>tk</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization had completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer, contract amount, date of completion.						
<u>RK</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization has completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer,						
<u>RK</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization has completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer, contract amount, date of completion.						
<u>RK</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization has completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer, contract amount, date of completion.						
<u>₹K</u>	HISTORY Attach or list the following information on similar projects which your organization has completed in the past five (5) years. Name and type of project, owner, engineer, contract amount, date of completion.						

4.

4.2	Attach or list the following information on similar project which your organization re has in progress. Name and type of project, owner, engineer, contract amount, scheduled date of completion.
	See Attached
4.3	Has your organization ever defaulted on or otherwise failed to complete any work u contract? If so, note the circumstances:
	No
4.4	Has any officer, partner or principal of your organization ever been an officer, partner principal of another organization which defaulted on or otherwise failed to complete any work under contract? If so, note the circumstances:
	No

4.5	Provide the construction experience (length, type) of the principal individuals of your organization which would be assigned to perform the proposed work under this Contract:
	Patrick Mcnellis Owner Operator 15 years
	Daniel Tibero: 20 years
RESPO	ONSIBLE CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - RESPONSES IN THIS SECTION REQUIRED WHEN MOUNT IS \$250,000 OR MORE.
5.1	Does your firm have all valid, effective licenses, registrations or certificates required by federal, state, county or local law, including by not limited to, licenses, registrations or certificates required to (a) do business in the designated local; and (b) perform the contract work it seeks to perform. These shall include, but not limited to, licenses, registrations or certificates for any type of trade work or specialty work which the firm proposes to self-perform?
	Yes
5.2	Does your firm meet the bonding requirements for the contract, as required by applicable law or contract specifications and any insurance requirements, as required by applicable law or contract specifications, including general liability insurance, workers compensation insurance and unemployment insurance requirements?
	YES
	Has your firm been debarred by any federal, state or local government agency or
5.3	authority in the past three (3) years?

5.

5.4	Has your firm defaulted on any project in the past three (3) years? No
5.5	Has your firm had any type of business, contracting or trade license, registration, or other certification suspended or revoked in the past three (3) years? No
5.6	Has your firm been cited for a willful violation of federal or state safety laws in the past three (3) years? No
5.7	Has the firm or owners been convicted of any crime relating to the contracting business by a final decision of a court or government agency in the past ten years'? No
5.8	Has the firm, within the past three years, been found in violation of any law applicable to its contracting business, including but not limited to, licensing laws, tax laws, prompt payment laws, wage and hour laws, prevailing wage laws, environmental laws or others, where the result of such violation was the payment of a fine, back pay damages or any other type of penalty in the amount of \$1,000 or more? No
5.9	Will your firm pay all craft employees that it employs on the project the current wage rates and benefits as required under applicable federal, state, or local wage laws? Yes

Does your firm participate in a Class A Apprenticeship Program for each separate trad or classification in which it employs craft employees and will continue to participate in
such program or programs for the duration of the project?
For purposes of this section a Class A Apprenticeship Program is an apprenticeship program that is currently registered with and approved by the U.S. Department of Lab or a state apprenticeship agency and has graduated apprentices to journeyperson state for a least three (3) of the past five (5) years.
Yes District Council 2011
If your firm is identified as the lowest responsible bidder or otherwise selected as the prospective awardee or as a subcontractor of an awardee, will you provide the appropriate documentation, as determined by Haverford Township, to verify it meets the requirements of the Responsible Contractor Ordinance for each trade or classification of craft workers it will employee on the project? This verification shall be provided prior to performance of work by the firm.
Yes
Does your firm have all other technical qualifications and resources, including equipment, personnel and financial resources, to perform the referenced contract, or will obtain same through the use of qualified, responsible subcontractors?
Yes
Will your firm will maintain all qualifications, resources and capabilities referenced in this certification throughout the duration of the project?
this certification throughout the duration of the project?

5.14	5.14 Will your firm notify Haverford Township within seven (7) days of any material to all matters attest to in this certification?			
	Yes			
5.15	this section shall be ex matters in the certifica perjury, that the inforr	tand that the Contractor Responsibility Certification required by secuted by a person who has sufficient knowledge to address all ation and shall include an attestation stating, under the penalty of mation submitted is true, complete and accurate?		
	-			
be disc	qualified from bidding. N	tor(s) fails to provide responses as required by this section, it shall to action of any nature shall lie against Haverford Township to bid for failing to provide information required by this section.		
require Respor	ed Contractor Responsib	of at least 30 days, Haverford Township shall ensure that the ility Certification, the Subcontractor List, and the Subcontractor we been submitted and properly executed. This section shall also then applicable.		
permit	ted to use a subcontract ocontractor on its Subco	ral contractor or other lead or prime contractor shall not be for on any work for Haverford Township unless it has identified intractor List and provided a Subcontractor Responsibility		
REFERE	ENCES			
6.1	Bonding Company Sele	ctive Insurance		
	And Agent			
6.2	Bank	TD Bank		
6.3	Trade	Mike Ferguson SB Conrad (610)-350-8533 Robert Scanlan Robert Michaels and Associates (215)-872-4951		

7. <u>FINANCIAL STATEMENT</u>

6.

7.1 Attach a copy of a recent financial statement as prepared by your auditor.

8. <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

8.1 This Bidder Qualification Statement has been prepared on behalf of the following organization:

Name of Organization:

Penbryn Painting

Name of Preparer:

Patrick McNellis

Title of Preparer:

Owner

Date:

8.2 AFFIDAVIT

State of New Jersey, County of Camden

10-31-2024

l, Patrick McNellis, being duly sworn, according to law, depose Name of Official

and say that I am the Owner of the above organization, and Position

that the responses provided in the Bidder Qualification Statement, including any attachments thereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sworn and Subscribed

Signature of Official

To before me

This 31 day of October, 2024

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ANTHONY F D'AMBROSIO - Notary Public Bucks County

My Commission Expires January 18, 2025 Commission Number 1200351

END OF DOCUMENT



Phone: 609-238-3513 Fax: 856-767-3746

Email: PenbrynPaintingLLC@gmail.com

Benjamin Franklin High School Bathroom and Locker Room renovations, Philadelphia School District, \$89,000 10/20

Vare Elementary Classroom Moderinazation, Philadelphia School District, \$76,000.00, 08/21

Mayfair Elementary Addition, Philadelphia School District, \$52,000, 12-22

Spring Garden Elementary School Exterior Repairs, Philadelphia School District, \$32,000 05-23

CCP Administration Office Remodel, Community College of Philadelphia, \$28,000, 07-23

Williamstown Board of Education Remodel, Monroe BOE, \$44,500, 10-23

Grocery Outlet Mayslanding, \$32,000, 4-24

Grocery Outlet University City, \$37,500, 5-24

Upper Darby High School Auditorium, Upper Darby School District, \$83,000 6-24

Upper Darby Middle School Auditoriums, Upper Darby School District, \$64,500 8-24

Cumberland County Institute of Technology Cafeteria Addition, Cumberland County, \$28,000 9-24

Burlington County Institute of Technology Welding and HVAC Addition, Burlington County, \$44,000 EST Completion 11-24

Evans and East Landsdale Elementary Renovations, William Penn SD, \$152,000 EST completion 12-24

PAINTERS MAY 1. 2022 to APRIL 30, 2026

Signature Page

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year and for and period extended by Article 27.4

From: S. 1.22 To: 4.30.26

I/We, the undersigned, an EMPLOYER in the Painting, Paperhanging, Drywall, and Glazing Industries, have read the foregoing Agreement, am familiar with its provisions, accept and agree to be bound by all its terms and conditions. I also agree, with the signing of this Agreement, to provide to District Council No. 21 a complete list of all my journeypersons and apprentices whom I employ.

Independent Employer or Association

District Council # 21 International Union of Painters and Allied Trades

Joseph T. Ashdale

Business Manager/Secretary Treasurer

Company

Employer Representative or Independent Employer Association